Official Programme [0p

The National

CASTROL, ROB WALKER
TROPHY SCRAMBLE

Leighton
Frome Somerset
FIRST RACE 1-30p_n2.

SUNDAY 29th JULY 1973




FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
President: Mr. R. R. C. WALKER
present
The National CASTROL ‘ROB WALKER TROPHY’
BRITISH MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIPS 500cc.
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.

Permit No, A.C.U, 625 Temporary Course Certificate No. 499
OFFICIALS
Stewards ..ccsisicen SiasI AR I PR sasesmseensies A.C.U. To be appointed

Wessex Centre: G.Lloyd
Club: L.Dowell

Clerk of the Course ........ccvsssenes O ———— - R J.Webb
Judge and Finish of Race Recorder.....cccecvcmrrrisirsnnsensnnecsenncecss WO D.Evans
Noise Meter Operator.....cceisressnssnanssssossssiracasessns R To be appointed
) 11k n ) R e o SRy A e b e A R LoD D.Gale
J 1 B4 — aneaemanaasaessssnssepasadibsornnsin ENAGHE Mrs.D.Evans, Mrs.M.Chubb
Scrutineer ........ A S S D S T e T TR P.Aven—Deputy: D.Taylor
G M shall coviiisvisssivivicssiviscisisisisissasiiiemssmovsineisssssbtesvaiusrossbimovssssassntin . G.Jupp
Paddock MarshalS.....cccccenicinississsnssmsissuissasesanssnsasssnssnasasnne «sees B.Francis, M.Aven
Course Marshals .....ccceesenssenissasnsnnnns Members of the Frome and Supporting Clubs
AR o ssassananssnssmuonrssmpmunsnaeiinnnmmsmsmavansinsanmay R 7, T.Burton
Medical Officer.......... SRR, <! SRR SOOI Dr.Griffiths
First Aid icccocescssassssenersisssens R S IS St.John Ambulance, Frome
Programme Sales ......ccauss SRR T A Mrs.S. Jupp & Mrs.V.Gale
@711 (1 J—— VRN . WU——— N —— Cherrysons, Bournemouth
J (o By 1 11 LR ———_. — AN A SRR NS Stokes and Son
Public Address ......ocerereenns S R R Strode Sound, Frome

Secretary of the Meeting: Mrs, V. Webb, _
1 Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts, BA12 7Q1.
* Chapmanslade 204
WARNING-MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused.

" FLAG SIGNALS

Gate or Flag—Start
Black and White Check Flag—Finish

Yellow Flag—Caution Red Flag—Dangerous. Stop
The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Sﬁectators are requested to ﬁeep off the course. Also the public are requested
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the

bins provided.



Bristol United Press Motor Cycling correspondent Mick Perry
takesa look at the British 500cc Mnhto-X Championship, and the
main contenders.
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Well behind the safety ropes folks, for today's title clashes
are going to be real crackers from start to finish.

Both forty minute races, which are the seventh and eighth of
the ten round series are extremely vital for John Banks, who
held the title in 1971, reigning supremo Bryan Wade, Andy
Roberton, and-Malcolm Davis, as with only two further rounds,
in Essex, in September, to come, only they have a real chance
of landing the title.

After winning the two previous rounds at the National Kidston
scramble near Builth Wells last month, "'Big John' Banks from
Bury St Edmunds in Suffolk, is an odds on favourite.

He has led the title chase right from the opening rounds at
Hawkstone Park in Shropshire, where,although beaten in the
first race by Wade, who incidently failed to finish in the
second, Banks netted fourteen points to Roberton's ten.
However, on the South Molton clubs tough moorland circuit at
North Radworthy in May Wade clnsed the gap slightly. With
Roberton away in Poland taking part in a "World championship
meeting, Wade got eleven points which hoisted him up to

second spnt, whilst Roberton dropped to fourth behind

Malcolm Davis, who, with two seconds,was top scorer on that
memorable day in North Devon where so many fancied stars fell
by the wayside through spills and machine trouble. One of
the main features of that meeting, to my mind, was the
determined riding of one of Britain's bright ''new boys" - Bob
Wright.

In the second race, run in thick drizzle, Wright lost his oil
filler cap in the early laps. Soaked in oil from the chest
downwards this tough Northerner battled on to finish a very
creditable fifth.

So Banks went to the Kidston with a three point advantage over
Wade, and the question on everyone's lips there was could Wade
overhaul.the four stroke machine exponent? well the result
was that Wade, dogged by the knee injury that has laid him low
all season, had an off day scoring only nine points whereas
Banks was indeed the master winning both rounds with
contemptuous ease. Scot Jim Aird, who say's that he is'nt
seriously contesting the title this year because of the
travelling involved, upset the form book in a big way getting
nine points. Roberton, who's machine seized in the first race
grabbed third place in the second, but Malcolm Davis, like his
Bultaco team mate Vic Allan left the meeting pointless, which
brings us to todays eagerly anticipated encounters. Wade, who
has since visited a Leeds knee specialist needs to win both
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rounds to stay in tow, but Banks badly wants that title,
which also acts as a passport to next years World champion-
ship series, and this with Roberton, Davis, and likeable New
Zealander Ivan Miller holding third, fourth and fifth positions
respectively, and trying to improve on their positions no
quarter will be asked or given. Another added incentive is
the prize money for the meeting which totals over £600. Of
course there are plenty in the all star line up who could
really put the cat amongst the pidgeons. Aces like Rob
Taylor, who always gives of his best, especial%; at Leighton,
AJS development engineer Vic Eastwood on the factory's full
blown 500, and colourful Roger Harvey, just to name a few,and
of course Bob Wright. Remember his last minute win in the
National Wessex scramble at Glastonbury? I reckon that he
could repeat that performance today. Another highlight in
this real value for money programme$is the Rob Walker trophy
race, which this year is sponsored by Castrol, and this could
produce a few more fireworks as after having won highly paid
races at the Kidston, and more recently at the National
Cotswold scramble near Stroud, Roberton is hoping to clinch
his hat trick, equally his rivals will be trying to stop him.
Over to you Mr. Starter.

British championship points after six rounds

J.E. Banks - 38 points. B.S.Wade - 28. A.Roberton - 14.
M.G. Davis - 12. I.Miller - 10. J. Aird ~ 9.
V.E. Eagtwood - 7. V.Allan - 4. M.V, Dearn - 4.
R. Taylor - 4. N. Barrow - 3. R.Wright - 3. R. Harvey -~ 2.
M. Barnes - L

Each round scored 8-6-4-3-2-1.

List of Riders

No. Name Machine Home Town
“1 B. Wade 250/460 Husgvarna Stroud
2 J. Banks 500 Cheney BSA Bury St.Edmunds
3 V. Eastwood 500 Team Castrol AJS West Malling
4 J. Stuart 500 CCM Bridgwater
5 V. Allan 250/400 Bultaco Tolworth
6 M. Davis 400 Bultaco Gloucester
7 C. Maunder 400 Husqgvarna . Hayling Island
8 A. Roberton 360 Husgvarna Knighton
9 I. Miller 250/400 Husky/Comerford Richmond
10 D, Clayton 250/460 Husqvarna Wigan



No.
11
12
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
49
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
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Name

Dyer

Dearn

Wright
Ainsworth
Barrow
Connor

Taylor
Hart
Hooper
Dunford
Barton
Harvey
Churchill
Aird
Delve
Bryant
Richards
Pattemore
Christison
Thompson
Lloydd
Hann
Ferris
Sealey
Ralph
Mayes
Kellow
Kellow
Stratten
Beale
White

Ridout
Sheppard
Grey
Zebedee

Wells
. Miller

Miller

Randy Owen

J.
G.
N.
M.
A.
G.
B.

Harvey
Haswell
Hall
Davis
Smith
Noyce

Winstanley

Machine
250/400 Suzuki
250/400 Suzuki
500 CCM
500 CCM
500 CCM
460 Husqgvarna
250 Bultaco
250/400 Maico

400 Fowler Suzuki
250/410 Wheele AJS

500 CCM
400 Husgvarna

250/400 Wheeler AJS

400 Maico
250/400 T.T.
400 Husgvarna
410 Fowler AJS
500 CCM

400 Husqgvarna
250 Bultaco
250/325 Bultaco
396 Suzuki

410 Maico

400 Husqvarna
500 CCM

400 Maico
250/380 CZ

400 Maico

400 Maico

400 Husqgvarna
400 Maico

250 AJS

250/400 Maico
250 Rickman
250/380 Greeves
380 Greeves QUB
250/400 Maico
250 Bultaco
400 Suzuki
250/360 CZ

500 Metisse

500 Trackcraft
410 AJS

400 Maico .

400 Husqvarna
250/400 Rickman
400 Husgvarna

‘Home Town
Charlwood
Charlwood
Sabden
Sabden
Millom

Feltham
Shirehampton
Portishead
Rugley
Frome
Basingstoke
Rugley
Sherborne
Barnard Castle
Exeter
Wootton-u-Edge
Waterlooville
Merriott
Angus
Waddington
Abingdon
Yeovil
Swindon
Thornbury
Southampton
Weston Colville
Salisbury
Salisbury
Wimborne
Lymington
Weston-Super-
Mare
Broadstone
Reading
Maidenhead
Calne
Yeovil
Hartley Wintney
Hartley Wintney
Rotherwas
Southampton
Southampton
Cheltenham
Chippenham
Priors Norton
Fair-Oak
Bristol



No.
58
59
60

61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
94
98
101

102

105
11l
114
119
144

Name
S. Louth
K. Louth
M. Kimber
A, Clarke

D. Smith
G. Bowden

N. Baverstock

B. Sykes
J. Cox

P, Squibbs .

A. Nurden
R. Kallaway
M. Stacey

. Denham

. Adams
M. Jones

. Wilson
. Gardiner
. Brown
. Church
D. Drake
U. Semmens

Rowley Owen .
I. Donaldson
R. Donaldson

R. Downes
Hillier
James
Jurgens
Gleed
Turner
. Rimes

. Leon

I, Burt

N. Parvin
L. Smith
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R. Wheeler
D. Breacher
R. Hoare

C. Marsh

G. Griffiths

J. Young

L
M
M
P, Strattford
R
R
D
M

"‘Machine
250 Husgvarna
250 Bultaco

376 Suzuki

250/460 Team Castrol
Husky

400 CZ

460 CZ

400 Husgvarna
500 Rickman BSA
250 Greeves

370 Suzuki

500 CCM
250/400 Greeves
500 Cheney BSA
250 Husqvarna
400 Husgvarna
250/400 Husqvarna
250 AJS

250 Maico

500 Cheney JBR
410 AJS

410 AJS

400 Husqvarna
250/400 Greeves
400 Maico

250 Rickmans
250 Rickmans
250/400 Maico
250 AJS

380 Greeves

..410 AJS

500 BSA

250 Rickman Montesa
500 BSA

400 Husqvarna

410 AJS

250 Husqvarna

- 250 AJS

400 Maico
370 Fowler AJS
400 Husqgqvarna

500 Cheney Victor

400 Husgvarna

'.;400 Maico
.500 BSA

Home Town
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Chandlers Ford

Sheffield
Birmingham
Smethwick

" Corfe Mullen

Woodley
Birmingham
Trowbridge

. Malmesbury

Cullompton
Farnborough
Fair-0Oak
Bristol

jWimborne
Poole

Shepton Mallet

“Wanbrough

Tytherington
Marshfield
Ashton-by-Doxey
Birmingham
Rotherwas
Ba51ngstoke
8351ngstoke
Haxv1ngton
Frome
Cirencester
Cheltenham
Cirencester
Bracknell -
Cirencester
Swindon

_Shaftesbury

Fair-0ak

Glastonbury
Wootton Bassett
Eastleigh
Wootton Bassett
Bristol
Salisbury
Shepton Mallett

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the CourSe Mhrshalls,

do so at their own risk.



ANNOUNCEMENT'S

It would be appreciated if all those attending today's
Meeting would kindly read the following announcements, which
are of direct interest and concern to them.

POLICE NOTICE Owing to the increasing number of thefts of

and from motor vehicles at meetings similar to that which you
are now attending, the Police strongly advise you to lock

your car, immobilise your motor cycle, and to remove all articles
of value. If your vehicle is stolen you may be reimbursed for
its loss, but you will get no compensation for the months of
inconvenience suffered whilst awaiting the result of your claim.
If you have left your vehicle insecure, spare a few minutes to
immobilise it. It could save you hours in the weeks 4o come.
DOGS Under no circumstances are dogs allowed within the
precincts of the Course. This ruling will be strictly enforced.
CROSSING THE COURSE Under no circumstances should you cross

the Course whilst racing is in progress, at such points where it
is permissiblé to cross the Course, a MarsHall will indicate
when it is safe to do so.

Your attention is drawn to the Serious Consequences which
could arise following an accident caused by unauthorised riding
in the paddoak.

Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the
machine being used. (or the parents, in the case of a minor).

Race 1st Supporting Race 5 laps
Points Points
19 R. Hart wicn = 41 M. Beale e
21 R. Dunford i 42 A. White s ¥
22 G. Barton .t # 44 G. Sheppard . neis
24 G. Churchill TR 45 M. Grey
27 T. Bryant v b 46 J. Zebedee . v
29 R, Pattemore % 47 D. Wells b e
30 J. Christison e 48 D, Miller § e
31 T. Thompson 3 51 J. Harvey i
33 M. Hann - —_ 52 A. Johnson S
35 M. Sealey ae 53 N. Hall “oe
36 R. Ralph 54 M. Davis
38 A, Kellow 5 55 A. Smith w
39 D. EKellow ‘e 57 B. Winstanley ...
40 T. Stratten 58 S. Louth
86 C. James % % 88 W. Gleed ;5

1...4-.l 3... 4... 5‘.. ﬁ'."‘



‘Race 2 Invitation 5 laps
up to 1,000

1 B. Wade 32 L. Lloyd
2 J. Banks : 33 M. Hann
3 V. Eastwood 36 R. Ralph
T C. Maunder 43 R. Ridout
10 D, Clayton 47 D. Wells
11 T. Dyer 48 D. Miller
12 M. Dearn 50 R. Owen
14 B. Wright 55 A. Smith
15 A. Ainsworth 56 G. Noyce
16 N. Barrow 61 A. Clarke
17 J. Connor 67 P: Squibbs
18 R. Taylor 71 L. Denham
20 R. Hooper . 73 M. Jones
- 21 R. Dunford 78 M. Church
23 R. Harvey 80 V. Semmens
25 J. Aird 82 1. Donaldson
27 - T. Bryant . 83 R. Donaldson
31 T. Thompson 84 R. Downes
- 87 T. Jurgens
Res. 70 M. Stacey 69 R. Kallaway
1 s B osw B ave & wes B sew Fese T owes
8 ¢os 9 e 10 ... 11 ... 12 ...
Race 3 2nd supporting race. 5 laps
Points : Points
59 K. Louth - 82 1. Donaldson S 8
60 M. Kimber. s 83 R. Donaldson ...
65 B. Sykes ces | 85 T. Hillier i
66 J. Cox ans 87 T. Jurgens .o
67 P. Squibbs o 89 S. Turner —
68 A. Nurden vt 91 K. Leon S
70 M. Stacey voe ' 94 I. Burt oo
71 L. Denham ene 98 N. Parvin o
72 M. Adams ae 101 L. Smith -
74 P. Stratford ... 102 R. Wheeler @
75 R. Wilson P 105 D, Breacher DR
76 R, Gardiner ... 111 R. Hoare oo
79 . D, Drake S 114 C. Marsh —
81 R. Owen - 119 G, Griffiths . as
90 M. Rimes R, 144 J. Young

1-.0 2--- 3-40 4.&- 5-0- 60.0



- 500 cc British Moto-Cross Championship
7th and 8th rounds

1lst leg result 2nd leg result Position after todays
1St evvunnnnanans VBE oo ocms sciiore om TBE wssmn aon T NOB:
200 sesesssannsaa 208 seaasvei e s SO0 » sev e e saces i
5 + R —— ‘o 3rd civeecccscoses XA soescovesssnse
4th ccerosnssaives Ath wwn weas weari e AEN s cewmsewieue s s
Oth sccccosncancea Oth cccvvcccscocee th so0v00ceccccses
6th ceesives S d see Bth sinsivansesess BEB s svenaisaes e

Present Positions:

1 J. Banks 38 Points

2 B. Wade 23 "

3 A. Robertson 14 "

4 M. Davis 12 "

5 (I. Miller 10 "
(J. Aird 10 "

Race 4 500cc British Championship Race 30 . mins x 2 laps

1 B. Wade 26 L. Delve

2 J. Banks 28 K. Richards

3 V. Eastwood _ 32 L, Lloyd

4 J. Stuart 34 K. Ferris

5 V. Allan 37 G. Mayes

6 M., Davis 43 R. Ridout

7 C. Maunders 49 N. Miller
8 A, Robertson 50 R. Owen .

9 I. Miller 52 G, Haswell
10 D, Clayton ' 56 G. Noyce

11 T. Dyer 61 A, Clarke
12 M. Dearn 62 D, Smith
14 B, Wright 63 G. Bowden
15 A. Ainsworth - 64 N. Baverstock
16 N. Barrow | 73 M. Jones

17 J. Connor 77 D. Brown

18 R. Taylor ' 78 M. Church
20 R. Hooper 84 R, Downes
23 T. Harvey Res‘sg R, Kallaway
25 J. Aird (80 V, Semmens

1!0! 2I-l 3--- 4_.0- 5--.: Gal. 7!00
8 LA ] gltl 10 .8
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Race 5 3rd Supporting Race
Points
19 R. Hart - 41 M.
21 R. Dunford ® 42 A,
22 G, Barton - 44 G,
24 - G: ChurchilY'... 45 M.
27 T. Bryant ¥ i 46 J,
29 R. Pattemore ... 47 D,
30 J. Christison ... 48 D.
31 T. Thompson- ... 51 J.
33 M. Hann T & 52 A,
- 35 M. Sealey o 53 N.
36 R. Ralph 5 54 M.
38 A. Kellow ——— 55 A.
39 D. Kellow Wi 57 B.
40 T. Stratten - ... 58 S.
86 C. James "~ -Y,.q 88 W,
1 cos 2 ene B ase & ois D s
Race 6 500cc British Championship
B. Wade 26 L.
J. Banks 28 K.
V. Eastwood 32 L.
J. Stuart 34 K,
V. Allan 37 G.
M. Davis 43 R.
C. Maunder 49 N,
A. Roberton 50 R,
I. Miller 52 G.
10 D. Clayton 56 G,
11 T. Dyer 61 A,
12 M, Dearn 62 D,
14 B, Wright 63 G.
15 A. Ainsworth 64 N.
16 N. Barrow 73 M.
17 J. Conner 7 D
18 R. Taylor 78 M,
20 R. Hooper 84 R.
23 R. Harvey (64 R.
25 J. Aird ReB g0 - v,
1 coe 2 000 3 ees 4 .0e 5.

8 4o 9 .. 10

6 ...

5 laps

Points

Beale e
White o
Sheppard e
Grey ‘o
Zebedee : W
Wells . &
Miller . i
Harvey ¢ e
Johnson -
Hall L
Davis” s
Smith- &l &
Winstanley ...
Louth i b
Gleed

6 ..

30 mins x 2 laps

Delve
Richards
Lloyd
Ferris
Mayes
Ridout
Miller
Owen
Haswell
Noyce
Clarke
Smith
Bowden
Baverstock
Jones
Brown
Church
Downes
Kallaway
Semmens

7 L



Race 7 ~ 4th Supporting Race 5 Laps

Points Points

59 K. Louth o 82 I. Donaldson ubud
60 M. Kimber cos 83 R. Donaldson i
65 B. Sykes & 85 T. Hillier b
66 J. Cox acie e 87 T. Jurgens ¢ oo
67 P. Squibbs P 89 S, Turner .o
68 A, Nurden- —— 91 K. Leon i i
70 M. Stacey R 94 1I. Burt .
71 L. Denham - 98 N, Parvin i ile
72 M. Adams - s 101 L. Smith @
74 P. Stratford 1 102 R. Wheeler i 5
75 R. Wilson- i aie 105 D. Breacher i
76 R, Gardiner § o 111 R. Hoare :

79 D, Drake . e 114 C, Marsh Sid ¥
81 R. Owen .o 119 G. Griffiths s s
90 M. Rimes . e 144 J. Young -

Y owie 2 wuon B soe & ane B ocew 8§ o

Castrol Rob Walker Trophy

Race 8 Heat 1 3 laps first 17 to final
1 B. Wade. 40 T. Stratten
3 V. Eastwood 43 R. Ridout

) V. Allan - 50 R. Owen

6 M. Davis 53 N. Hall

8 A. Roberton 55 A. Smith

10 D, Clayton 56 G. Noyce

12 M, Dearn 59 K. Louth

15 A, Ainsworth 61 A. Clarke

17 J. Conner 63 G. Bowden

19 R. Hart 65 B. Sykes

20 R. Hooper- 68 A. Nurden

22 G. Barton _ - 69 R. Kallaway
25 J. Aird 74 P. Stratford
28 K. Richards 77 D. Brown

29 R, Pattemore 80 V. Semmens
34 K. Ferris 82 1I. Dnnaldson
35 M. Sealey . 87 T. Jurgens

38 A. Kellow

§ oo B onn B osee Bowse Boewe B oees Bosome
8 wee B e H0 o I sow X8 sew A8 swe T ees
15 - & & 16 - & = 17 [ I I



Race 9 Heat 2 3 laps First 17 to final

2 J. Banks 44 G. Sheppard
4 J. Stuart : 49 N, Miller
7 C. Maunders 52 G. Haswell
9 I. Miller 54 M. Davis
11 T. Dyer 58 §S. Louth
14 B. Wright 60 M. Kimber
16 N. Barrow 62 D, Smith
18 R. Taylor 64 N, Baverstock
21 R. Dunford 67 P. Squibbs
23 R. Harvey 73 M. Jones
24 G, Churchill 78 M. Church
26 L. Delve 81 R. Owen
27 T. Bryant 83 R. Donaldson
31 T. Thompson 84 R. Downes
32 L. Lloyd 98 N. Parvin
36 R. Ralph - 111 R. Hoare
G. Griffiths

37 G. Mayes 119
39 D. Kellow '

1--. 20!' 3!.0 4.-! 5!!0 601! ?.d. 8#0-
W oase 10 e IL owen X8 e X8 sus X owns Y5 s
16 [ B ] 1? . 8 @

INTERVAL OF. 15 MINUTES

Race 10 Final of the Castrol Rob Walker -~ 12 laps
1 & F & 2 LI 3 L 4.-. 5 . o0 6.0' 7”. 8 L B
91-- 10 LI 11 " ® 12 T ]

Race 11 Final of Events 1, 3, 5, 7

The 35 Riders with the lowest score, having ridden and
scored in his two.races.



EVENTS

1 1st Supporting Race 5 Laps 250 up to 1,000 c.c.
2 Invitation Race. 5 Laps 250 up to 1,000 c.c.
3 2nd Supporting Race 5 Laps 250 up to 1,000 c.¢.
4 500 c.c.Championship Race 30 mins + 2 Laps
5 3rd Supporting Race 5 Laps 250 up to 1,000 c.c.
6 2nd 500 c.c. Championship
Race 30 mins + 2 Laps
4th Suppnrting Race 5 Laps 250 up to 1,000 c.c.
8 Castrol Rnb Walker Trophy
Race 12 Laps 250 up to 1,000 c.c.

9 Final of Supporting Events 10 Laps 250 up to 1,000 c.c.

In races 4 and 6 only the Same Drivers will be permitted to
start in each race. Points will be awarded in each race as
follows:- 1lst 8 points; 2nd 6 points; 3rd 4 points; 4th

3 points; 5th 2 points; 6th 1 point.

SUPPORTING EVENTS:- Events nos 1,3,5 and 7, and each driver
will be permitted to ride in two of the four races. Points
will be awarded as follows:- 1 for 1lst; 2 for 2nd; and so on.
The 35 drivers with the lowest score, having ridden and scored
in his two races, will go forward to the final event no.9.

AWARDS

Events 1, 3, 5, 7

1st £6; 2nd £5; 3rd £4; .4th £3; 5th £2; 6th £1.

Event 2

1st £12; 2nd £€10; 3rd £8; 4th £6; 5th £4; 6th £3; 7th £2;
8th £1.

Events 4 and 6

1st £30; 2nd £20; 3rd £15; 4th £10; 5th £8; 6th £6; 7th £5;
8th £3; 9th £2,50 10th £1.

Event 8

1st £30; 2nd £25; 3rd £20; 4th £15; 5th £10; 6th £8; 7th £6;
8th £4; 9th £3; 10th £2; 11lth £1. 12th el. ’
Event 9 co '

1st £10; 2nd £8; 3rd £6; 4th £5; 5th £4; 6th £3; 7th £2; 8th £l.

The overall winner of Events 4 & 6 will receive the 'The John
Griffin Cup'. _
The winner of event 2 will receive The Alf Hickin Cup.

The Rob Walker Trophy will be awarded to the winner of
Event 8.
The winner of event 9 will receive the Nu-Texa Trophy

The best Non-Expert in the supporting events will receive the
Tom Taylor Cup

and a further £3 presented by Mr. Tom Taylor. Cups to be held
for one year.




THE
ROB WALKER
GROUP OF COMPANIES
are officially
appointed agents for

ALFA ROMEO - AUDI
MORGAN - FIAT - LANCIA
MERCEDES-BENZ
'NSU - PORSCHE
VOLVO

ROB WALKERS



WELCH B Co Lid.

Liesure and Travel Centre e e«
The Portway, Frome.

FOR NEW & USED......

Cars,
*Motor Caravans,
<Vans,
‘Trucks,
-Caravans.

All Servicing Undersealing

Accessories —Hiring
24 Hour Breakdown Service



HAMMER IT

The more you expect from your  fot fiew and better ways of
engine, the more your engine protecting your engine.
expects from your oil. You'll find the results
That's why at Castrol we're in Castrol GTX.
constantly looking The High Performer.
Castrol keeps
the pressure up.

rinted by The Oakman Press. wastbury 2014,
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